THE DATASHEET OF
MRF5S9101NBR1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
A
R
C
H
IV

C4R2 Z13
R3
C17
Z11
C9 C3C6
Z12
C14
C15
Z5
Z9 Z7
Z3
Table 6. MRF5S9101MR1(MBR1) 900 MHz Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C2, C3 4.7 �F Chip Capacitors (2220) GRM55ER7H475KA01 Murata
C4, C5, C6 10 nF 200B Chip Capacitors 200B103MW ATC
C7, C8, C9 33 pF 100B Chip Capacitors 100B330JW ATC
C10, C11 22 pF 100B Chip Capacitors 100B220GW ATC
C12, C13 10 pF 100B Chip Capacitors 100B100GW ATC
C14, C15, C16, C17 8.2 pF 100B Chip Capacitors 100B8R2CW ATC
C18 5.6 pF 100B Chip Capacitor 100B5R6CW ATC
C19 4.7 pF 100B Chip Capacitor 100B4R7BW ATC
C20 3.9 pF 100B Chip Capacitor 100B3R9BW ATC
C21 220 �F, 50 V Electrolytic Capacitor, Axial 516D227M050NP7B Sprague
R1, R2 10 k�, 1/4 W Chip Resistors (1206)
R3 10 �, 1/4 W Chip Resistor (1206)
A

C9 C3C6
Z13
C14
C15C22
Z3 Z5Z4
C18 C20
Z7Z10 Z9
Table 7. MRF5S9101MR1(MBR1) 800 MHz Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C2, C3 4.7 �F Chip Capacitors (2220) GRM55ER7H475KA01 Murata
C4, C5, C6 10 nF 200B Chip Capacitors 200B103MW ATC
C7, C8, C9 33 pF 100B Chip Capacitors 100B330JW ATC
C10, C11 22 pF 100B Chip Capacitors 100B220GW ATC
C12, C13, C17 10 pF 100B Chip Capacitors 100B100GW ATC
C14, C15 8.2 pF 100B Chip Capacitors 100B8R2CW ATC
C16, C22 6.8 pF 100B Chip Capacitors 100B6R8CW ATC
C18 5.6 pF 100B Chip Capacitor 100B5R6CW ATC
C19, C20 2.7 pF 100B Chip Capacitors 100B2R7BW ATC
C21 220 �F, 50 V Electrolytic Capacitor, Axial 516D227M050NP7B Sprague
R1, R2 10 k�, 1/4 W Chip Resistors (1206)
R3 10 �, 1/4 W Chip Resistor (1206)
A